
Jason Kelsall
Learning
Systems
Strategist

ProgrammersBusiness Modernization

vacant
Product Manager

Enterprise
Systems

vacant
Product Manager

Enterprise
Systems

Cody Wild
Learning
Systems 
Specialist

Gerry Torres
Learning
Systems 
Specialist

Arthur McEvoy
Learning
Systems 
Specialist

Stephanie
Petrakos
Learning
Systems 
Specialist
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Daniel Brauch
Technical Support 
Analyst (Bench)

David Hedum
IT Systems
Technician

 

Kevin Chandler
Programmer/

Developer

Michelle Tran
Programmer/

Developer

vacant
Help Desk 
Specialist

Eric Pierce
Director of 
IT Service

 and Support

Kelly Preston
Programmer/

Developer

Alex Santos
Technical Support 

Analyst

EJ Lewis
Systems

Administrator

Scott Stewart
Technical Support 

Analyst

Leroy Martinez
Lead Technical

 Support  Analyst

Steve Rounds
Technical Support 

Analyst

Network Admins

Trey Graham
Network
Engineer

 

Greg Martien
Network
Engineer

 

Ben Conover
Network 
Architect

 

Michelle Bourgeois
Chief Technology

Officer
 

Nathan Lyon
IT Systems
Technician

 

vacant
Technical Support 

Apprentice

Sean Shepard
Lead Technical

 Support  Analyst

Gina Lacy
Director of 

IT Operations & 
Infrastructure 

Erik Black
Systems

Administrator

Jessica Barnitz
DevOps
Architect

Learning Systems

Dan Magyar
Senior Manager

IT Service
Enablement

 

Marc Wodahl
Programmer/

Developer

Inventory & Service

Jahziel Llamas
Help Desk 
Specialist

Lisa Brooker
Executive
Assistant 

vacant
Systems

Administrator
 

Tim Delier
Systems
Architect  

vacant
Systems

Administrator 

System Admins

Kris Orrison
Systems

Administrator
 

Luis Murillo
Programmer/

Developer

Kelly Cravens
Lead Technical

 Support  Analyst

Peripheral Support

Karl Hutchinson
Lead Technical

 Support  Analyst

Jonathan Nunez
Technical Support 

Analyst

Nick McCormick
Technical Support 

Analyst

Tech Support

Jennifer McCartney
Exec. Director of 

Learning and
 Business Systems

Janet Nieto
Help Desk
Specialist

Keith Chavarria 
Apprentice

Patrick Malpezzi
IT Systems
Technician

 

April Findley
Network
Engineer

 

Alexia
Blackwood
Information

Security
Engineer

 

Patrick Coniway
Information

Security
Architect

 

Gabe Robledo
Technical Support 

Analyst

Information Security

Fred Dean
Department
Inventory
Specialist

 

Daniel West
Network
Engineer

 

Oaken Beeson
AV Specialist

Mike George
Solutions 
Architect

Anna Brunn
Clerk

Zach Fuller
Programmer/

Developer

Tristan Paro
Technical Support 

Analyst

Jon Walker
Director of

Information Security &
System Architecture 

 

Joseph Ward
Systems

Administrator

Dylan Wolf
Systems

Administrator

Genaro Montes
Apprentice

Grace Cutting
Data Systems

Technician

Pooja 
Bhattacharjee
Programmer/

Developer

Architects & Advisors
 

Mieke Wagner
Manager of IT
Partnerships &

Strategy 
 

Kelli Oshel 
Project

Manager 
 

Design & Delivery

John Sinnett 
Project

Manager 
 

Sarah Holt
Senior Manager

Business
Modernization

Bee Lambert
Information

Security
Apprentice

 

Chris Goodspeed
IT Training

& Knowledge
Coordinator

 

vacant
Director of 

Special Projects



♦ Chief Technology Officer ‑ Michelle Bourgeois 
● Executive Assistant ‑ Lisa Brooker

◊ Executive Director of Learning and Business Systems ‑ Jennifer 
McCartney
● Senior Manager of Business Systems ‑ Sarah Holt*

○ Business Modernization
● Product Manager Enterprise Systems ‑ Aaron Dimmitt
● Product Manager Enterprise Systems ‑ vacant

● Learning Systems Strategist ‑ Jason Kelsall*
○ Learning Systems

● Learning Systems Specialist ‑ Arthur McEvoy
● Learning Systems Specialist ‑ Stephanie Petrakos 
● Learning Systems Specialist ‑ Gerry Torres
● Learning Systems Specialist ‑ Cody Wild

○ Programmers
● DevOps Architect ‑ Jessica Barnitz*
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Pooja Bhattacharjee
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Kevin Chandler
● Data Systems Technician ‑ Grace Cutting
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Zach Fuller
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Luis Murillo
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Kelly Preston
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Michelle Tran
● Programmer/Developer ‑ Marc Wodahl

◊ Director of Information Security & System Architecture ‑ Jon Walker
○ Information Security

● Information Security Engineer ‑ Alexia Blackwood
● Information Security Architect ‑ Patrick Coniway*
● Information Security Apprentice ‑ Bee Lambert

● Senior Manager IT Service Enablement ‑ Dan Magyar*
○ Design & Delivery

● Solutions Architect ‑ Mike George*
● IT Training & Knowledge Coordinator ‑ Chris Goodspeed
● Project Manager ‑ Kelli Oshel
● Project Manager ‑ John Sinnett
● Manager of IT Partnerships & Strategy ‑ Mieke Wagner

○ Clerk ‑ Anna Brunn
◊ Director of IT Operations & Infrastructure ‑ Gina Lacy

○ Network Admins
● Network Architect ‑ Ben Conover*
● Network Engineer ‑ April Findley
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● Network Engineer ‑ Trey Graham
● Network Engineer ‑ Greg Martien
● Network Engineer ‑ Daniel West

○ System Admins 
● System Administrator ‑ Erik Black
● Systems Architect ‑ Tim Delier*
● System Administrator ‑ EJ Lewis
● System Administrator ‑ Kris Orrison
● System Administrator ‑ Joseph Ward
● System Administrator ‑ Dylan Wolf
● System Administrator ‑ vacant

◊ Director of IT Service and Support ‑ Eric Pierce
● Lead Technical Support Analyst ‑ Kelly Cravens
● Lead Technical Support Analyst ‑ Sean Shepard 

○ Tech Support
● Help Desk Specialist ‑ Jahziel Llamas
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Jonathan Nunez
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Nick McCormick
● Help Desk Specialist ‑ Janet Nieto
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Tristan Paro
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Steve Rounds
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Alex Santos
● Help Desk Specialist ‑ vacant
● Technical Support Apprentice ‑ vacant

● Lead Technical Support Analyst ‑ Leroy Martinez
○ Peripheral Support

● AV Specialist ‑ Oaken Beeson
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Gabe Robledo
● Technical Support Analyst ‑ Scott Stewart

● Lead Technical Support Analyst ‑ Karl Hutchinson
○ Inventory & Service

● Technical Support Analyst (Bench) ‑ Daniel Brauch
● Apprentice ‑ Keith Chavarria
● Department Inventory Specialist ‑ Fred Dean
● IT Systems Technician ‑ David Hedum
● IT Systems Technician ‑ Nathan Lyon
● IT Systems Technician ‑ Patrick Malpezzi

◊ Director of Special Projects ‑ Amy Forshee
◊ Director of Special Projects ‑ Damon Brown
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